01DC-1A SERIES
FEATURES：
⚫ 3PIN SIP Package
⚫ Pin-out compatible with LM78XX Linear
⚫ Efficiency up to 95%,Non isolated, no need for heatsinks
⚫ UL94V-0 package material
⚫ Operating temperature from -40℃to +85℃
⚫ No-load input current as low as 0.3mA

0.45”*0.3”*0.4”
Temperature Derating Graph
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and
rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency (%)
Capacitive
Load
Vdc Vdc mA Min.Vin Max.Vin μF max
01DC-1R2-1A(L) 4.75-36 1.2 1000 74 62 680
01DC-1R5-1A(L) 4.75-36 1.5 1000 78 65 680
01DC-1R8-1A(L) 4.75-36 1.8 1000 82 69 680
01DC-2R5-1A(L) 4.75-36 2.5 1000 87 75 680
01DC-3R3-1A(L) 4.75-36 3.3 1000 90 78 680
01DC-05-1A(L)
6.5-36 5.0 1000 92 84 680
6.5-27 -5.0 -500 85 81 330
01DC-6R5-1A(L) 9.0-36 6.5 1000 93 86 680
01DC-09-1A(L) 12-36 9.0 1000 95 90 680
01DC-12-1A(L)
15-36 12 1000 95 92 470
8-20 -12 -300 88 87 330